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2026 SX 450 CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES POINTS

POS # RIDER BIKE

1 96 Hunter Lawrence Honda 221 0
18
4th

22
2nd

22
2nd

22
2nd

22
2nd

18
4th

25
1st

22
2nd

25
1st

25
1st

2 3 Eli Tomac KTM 212 0
25
1st

25
1st

20
3rd

18
4th

10
12th

25
1st

22
2nd

25
1st

22
2nd

20
3rd

3 94 Ken Roczen Suzuki 190 0
22

2nd
20
3rd

14
8th

20
3rd

25
1st

12
10th

18
4th

20
3rd

17
5th

22
2nd

4 1 Cooper Webb Yamaha 187 0
15
7th

14
8th

17
5th

25
1st

20
3rd

22
2nd

20
3rd

18
4th

20
3rd

16
6th

5 32 Justin Cooper Yamaha 158 0
16
6th

16
6th

12
10th

13
9th

18
4th

20
3rd

17
5th

10
12th

18
4th

18
4th

6 17 Joey Savatgy Honda 125 0
9

13th
17
5th

16
6th

8
14th

16
6th

14
8th

15
7th

17
5th

13
9th

7 4 Chase Sexton Kawasaki 122 0
14
8th

18
4th

25
1st

17
5th

15
7th

17
5th

16
6th

8 27 Malcolm Stewart Husqvarna 107 0
0

22nd
12

10th
10

12th
14
8th

0
22nd

16
6th

11
11th

12
10th

15
7th

17
5th

9 26 Jorge Prado KTM 104 -3
17
3rd

9
13th

15
7th

15
7th

17
5th

0
35th

16
6th

15
7th

10 7 Aaron Plessinger KTM 99 0
12

10th
15
7th

0
22nd

9
13th

14
8th

15
7th

14
8th

16
6th

3
19th

1
21st

11 46 Justin Hill KTM 95 0
8

14th
8

14th
7

15th
5

17th
12

10th
11

11th
10

12th
13
9th

10
12th

11
11th

12 14 Dylan Ferrandis Ducati 87 0
13
9th

13
9th

11
11th

12
10th

13
9th

13
9th

12
10th

0
22nd

13 28 Christian Craig Honda 86 0
11

11th
7

15th
9

13th
10

12th
8

14th
0

34th
13
9th

9
13th

14
8th

5
17th

14 21 Jason Anderson Suzuki 84 0
17
5th

11
11th

18
4th

16
6th

11
11th

10
12th

1
21st
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15 45 Colt Nichols Suzuki 81 0
10

12th
6

16th
6

16th
6

16th
6

16th
9

13th
8

14th
11

11th
5

17th
14
8th

16 12 Shane McElrath Honda 77 0
5

17th
4

18th
4

18th
4

18th
7

15th
8

14th
9

13th
14
8th

12
10th

10
12th

17 36 Garrett Marchbanks Kawasaki 59 0
0

28th
8

14th
7

15th
9

13th
0

22nd
0

22nd
15
7th

8
14th

12
10th

18 719 Vince Friese Kawasaki 50 -5
3

19th
5

17th
-2

19th
3

19th
5

17th
3

19th
7

15th
8

14th
9

13th
9

13th

19 24 R.J. Hampshire Husqvarna 38 0
4

18th
10

12th
13
9th

11
11th

0
36th

20 41 Mitchell Harrison Kawasaki 37 0
2

20th
2

20th
2

20th
2

20th
3

19th
5

17th
6

16th
2

20th
6

16th
7

15th

21 20 Jordon Smith Triumph 32 0
3

19th
5

17th
11

11th
13
9th

22 62 Grant Harlan KTM 31 0
0

25th
1

21st
0

30th
0

30th
2

20th
6

16th
0

25th
7

15th
7

15th
8

14th

23 78 Kevin Moranz KTM 21 0
0

23rd
3

19th
0

29th
0

26th
0

27th
7

15th
5

17th
0

27th
4

18th
2

20th

24 63 Freddie Noren Yamaha 16 0
0

26th
0

23rd
0

26th
0

24th
4

18th
0

24th
0

27th
4

18th
2

20th
6

16th

25 33 Austin Forkner Triumph 12 0
7

15th
0

39th
5

17th

26 66 Cole Thompson Yamaha 10 0
0

23rd
0

23rd
0

29th
6

16th
1

21st
3

19th

27 711 Tristan Lane Yamaha 10 0
0

29th
0

24th
0

40th
1

21st
0

33rd
2

20th
4

18th
3

19th
0

22nd
0

25th

28 52 Mitchell Oldenburg Beta 6 0
6

16th
0

41st

29 44 Ty Masterpool Yamaha 4 0
0

25th
4

18th

30 891 Justin Bogle Suzuki 4 0
4

18th

31 519 Josh Cartwright Kawasaki 4 0
0

31st
0

25th
0

36th
0

29th
1

21st
1

21st
2

20th
0

31st
0

37th

32 411 Scott Meshey Husqvarna 1 0
0

30th
0

28th
0

39th
0

28th
0

28th
0

23rd
0

24th
1

21st
0

23rd
0

24th

33 51 Justin Barcia Ducati 1 0
1

21st
0

40th

34 200 Ryan Breece Honda 1 0
1

21st
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35 784 Cade Clason Kawasaki 0 0
0

27th
0

26th
0

25th
0

22nd
0

22nd

36 604 Max Miller Kawasaki 0 0
0

24th
0

22nd
0

24th
0

27th
0

34th
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